
BROWNSBURG METROPOLITAN 
POLICE DEPARTMENT

Joseph A. Grimes, Chief of Police

Office: (317) 852-1109

Fax: (317) 858-2023

Call To Order, Presiding Officer

INVOCATION

PLEDGE OF ALLEGIANCE

ROLL CALL

APPROVAL OF AGENDA

CONSIDERATION OF MINUTES

Regularly Scheduled Meeting

02 MARCH 2024 PC MINUTES.PDF

OLD BUSINESS - CHIEF OF POLICE

Expense Report

03 GENERAL FUND EXPENSE.PDF

Forensic Analyst Recruitment Update

Sworn Officer Recruitment Update

Criminal Intelligence Analyst Update

Any Other Business

OLD BUSINESS - COMMISSION

Any Other Business

NEW BUSINESS - CHIEF OF POLICE

2024 Citizen Academy Feedback

Community Engagement

Years Of Service Recognition

National Interdiction Network

Solar Eclipse Recap

Narcotics Trend/Investigations

ILEA Graduation

Theft Ring Investigation 

Any Other Business

NEW BUSINESS - COMMISSION

07.02.01 Emergency Response Team And Tactical Operations

04 07.02.01 EMERGENCY RESPONSE TEAM AND TACTICAL 
OPERATIONS.PDF

10.01.01 Firearms Training And Proficiency Demonstration

05 10.01.01 FIREARMS TRAINING AND PROFICIENCY 
DEMONSTRATION.PDF

Any Other Business

REPORTS

Support Service Report

06 MARCH 2024 SUPPORT SERVICES REPORT.PDF

Operations Report

07 MARCH 2024 OPERATIONS REPORT.PDF

Department And Officer Monthly Stats

08 MARCH 2024 OFFICER STATS.PDF
09 MARCH 2024 DEPT. STATS.PDF
10 FIRST QUARTER 2024 STATS.PDF

Department Donation Report

11 DEPARTMENT MONETARY DONATIONS.PDF

ATTORNEY

FLOOR

ADJOURNMENT

Board of Police Commissioners                          31 N. Green 

St.                                                                             Attorney
Ray Kotarski                                                                             Brownsburg, IN 46112               

                                                            Jayson Marksberrry

Allan Bolante                                                                              brownsburgpolice.org

Tim Cooper

Don Spencer

Matt Simpson

1.

2.

3.

3.1.

Documents:

4.

4.1.

Documents:

4.2.

4.3.

4.4.

4.5.

5.

5.1.

6.

6.1.

6.2.

6.3.

6.4.

6.5.

6.6.

6.7.

6.8.

6.9.

7.

7.1.

Documents:

7.2.

Documents:

7.3.

8.

8.1.

Documents:

8.2.

Documents:

8.3.

Documents:

8.4.

Documents:

9.

10.

11.

BROWNSBURG Patch

https://www.brownsburg.org/AgendaCenter/ViewFile/Item/4797?fileID=11389
https://www.brownsburg.org/AgendaCenter/ViewFile/Item/4798?fileID=11390


BROWNSBURG METROPOLITAN 
POLICE DEPARTMENT

Joseph A. Grimes, Chief of Police

Office: (317) 852-1109

Fax: (317) 858-2023

Call To Order, Presiding Officer

INVOCATION

PLEDGE OF ALLEGIANCE

ROLL CALL

APPROVAL OF AGENDA

CONSIDERATION OF MINUTES

Regularly Scheduled Meeting

02 MARCH 2024 PC MINUTES.PDF

OLD BUSINESS - CHIEF OF POLICE

Expense Report

03 GENERAL FUND EXPENSE.PDF

Forensic Analyst Recruitment Update

Sworn Officer Recruitment Update

Criminal Intelligence Analyst Update

Any Other Business

OLD BUSINESS - COMMISSION

Any Other Business

NEW BUSINESS - CHIEF OF POLICE

2024 Citizen Academy Feedback

Community Engagement

Years Of Service Recognition

National Interdiction Network

Solar Eclipse Recap

Narcotics Trend/Investigations

ILEA Graduation

Theft Ring Investigation 

Any Other Business

NEW BUSINESS - COMMISSION

07.02.01 Emergency Response Team And Tactical Operations

04 07.02.01 EMERGENCY RESPONSE TEAM AND TACTICAL 
OPERATIONS.PDF

10.01.01 Firearms Training And Proficiency Demonstration

05 10.01.01 FIREARMS TRAINING AND PROFICIENCY 
DEMONSTRATION.PDF

Any Other Business

REPORTS

Support Service Report

06 MARCH 2024 SUPPORT SERVICES REPORT.PDF

Operations Report

07 MARCH 2024 OPERATIONS REPORT.PDF

Department And Officer Monthly Stats

08 MARCH 2024 OFFICER STATS.PDF
09 MARCH 2024 DEPT. STATS.PDF
10 FIRST QUARTER 2024 STATS.PDF

Department Donation Report

11 DEPARTMENT MONETARY DONATIONS.PDF

ATTORNEY

FLOOR

ADJOURNMENT

Board of Police Commissioners                          31 N. Green 

St.                                                                             Attorney
Ray Kotarski                                                                             Brownsburg, IN 46112               

                                                            Jayson Marksberrry

Allan Bolante                                                                              brownsburgpolice.org

Tim Cooper

Don Spencer

Matt Simpson

1.

2.

3.

3.1.

Documents:

4.

4.1.

Documents:

4.2.

4.3.

4.4.

4.5.

5.

5.1.

6.

6.1.

6.2.

6.3.

6.4.

6.5.

6.6.

6.7.

6.8.

6.9.

7.

7.1.

Documents:

7.2.

Documents:

7.3.

8.

8.1.

Documents:

8.2.

Documents:

8.3.

Documents:

8.4.

Documents:

9.

10.

11.

BROWNSBURG Patch

https://www.brownsburg.org/AgendaCenter/ViewFile/Item/4813?fileID=11391
https://www.brownsburg.org/AgendaCenter/ViewFile/Item/4814?fileID=11392
https://www.brownsburg.org/AgendaCenter/ViewFile/Item/4816?fileID=11393
https://www.brownsburg.org/AgendaCenter/ViewFile/Item/4817?fileID=11394
https://www.brownsburg.org/AgendaCenter/ViewFile/Item/4818?fileID=11395
https://www.brownsburg.org/AgendaCenter/ViewFile/Item/4818?fileID=11396
https://www.brownsburg.org/AgendaCenter/ViewFile/Item/4818?fileID=11397
https://www.brownsburg.org/AgendaCenter/ViewFile/Item/4819?fileID=11398


BROWNSBURG METROPOLITAN 
POLICE DEPARTMENT

Joseph A. Grimes, Chief of Police

Office: (317) 852-1109

Fax: (317) 858-2023

Call To Order, Presiding Officer

INVOCATION

PLEDGE OF ALLEGIANCE

ROLL CALL

APPROVAL OF AGENDA

CONSIDERATION OF MINUTES

Regularly Scheduled Meeting

02 MARCH 2024 PC MINUTES.PDF

OLD BUSINESS - CHIEF OF POLICE

Expense Report

03 GENERAL FUND EXPENSE.PDF

Forensic Analyst Recruitment Update

Sworn Officer Recruitment Update

Criminal Intelligence Analyst Update

Any Other Business

OLD BUSINESS - COMMISSION

Any Other Business

NEW BUSINESS - CHIEF OF POLICE

2024 Citizen Academy Feedback

Community Engagement

Years Of Service Recognition

National Interdiction Network

Solar Eclipse Recap

Narcotics Trend/Investigations

ILEA Graduation

Theft Ring Investigation 

Any Other Business

NEW BUSINESS - COMMISSION

07.02.01 Emergency Response Team And Tactical Operations

04 07.02.01 EMERGENCY RESPONSE TEAM AND TACTICAL 
OPERATIONS.PDF

10.01.01 Firearms Training And Proficiency Demonstration

05 10.01.01 FIREARMS TRAINING AND PROFICIENCY 
DEMONSTRATION.PDF

Any Other Business

REPORTS

Support Service Report

06 MARCH 2024 SUPPORT SERVICES REPORT.PDF

Operations Report

07 MARCH 2024 OPERATIONS REPORT.PDF

Department And Officer Monthly Stats

08 MARCH 2024 OFFICER STATS.PDF
09 MARCH 2024 DEPT. STATS.PDF
10 FIRST QUARTER 2024 STATS.PDF

Department Donation Report

11 DEPARTMENT MONETARY DONATIONS.PDF

ATTORNEY

FLOOR

ADJOURNMENT

Board of Police Commissioners                          31 N. Green 

St.                                                                             Attorney
Ray Kotarski                                                                             Brownsburg, IN 46112               

                                                            Jayson Marksberrry

Allan Bolante                                                                              brownsburgpolice.org

Tim Cooper

Don Spencer

Matt Simpson

1.

2.

3.

3.1.

Documents:

4.

4.1.

Documents:

4.2.

4.3.

4.4.

4.5.

5.

5.1.

6.

6.1.

6.2.

6.3.

6.4.

6.5.

6.6.

6.7.

6.8.

6.9.

7.

7.1.

Documents:

7.2.

Documents:

7.3.

8.

8.1.

Documents:

8.2.

Documents:

8.3.

Documents:

8.4.

Documents:

9.

10.

11.

BROWNSBURG Patch

http://www.brownsburgpolice.org/
https://www.brownsburg.org/255a3d57-3f70-4a8c-ba2c-dd7b26cd9054



